

**Segment Information**

**(1) Industry Segments**

		Three months ended June 30			
		Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2007 (A)	2008 (B)		2008
Revenues	Information & Telecommunication Systems	554,332 20%	593,601 21%	107	5,600
	Electronic Devices	289,918 10%	284,516 10%	98	2,684
	Power & Industrial Systems	733,504 26%	817,896 28%	112	7,716
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	362,093 13%	335,502 12%	93	3,165
	High Functional Materials & Components	458,735 16%	455,693 16%	99	4,299
	Logistics, Services & Others	294,774 11%	292,247 10%	99	2,757
	Financial Services	108,608 4%	92,402 3%	85	872
	Subtotal	2,801,964 100%	2,871,857 100%	102	27,093
	Eliminations & Corporate Items	(325,879)	(328,362)	-	(3,098)
Total		2,476,085	2,543,495	103	23,995
Operating income (loss)	Information & Telecommunication Systems	(8,357) (20%)	23,523 26%	-	222
	Electronic Devices	10,032 24%	9,644 10%	96	91
	Power & Industrial Systems	24,470 59%	26,233 29%	107	247
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	(22,490) (54%)	(13,888) (15%)	-	(131)
	High Functional Materials & Components	28,845 69%	36,059 39%	125	340
	Logistics, Services & Others	2,829 7%	3,900 4%	138	37
	Financial Services	6,165 15%	6,445 7%	105	61
	Subtotal	41,494 100%	91,916 100%	222	867
	Eliminations & Corporate Items	(16,955)	(14,223)	-	(134)
Total		24,539	77,693	317	733

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

**(2) Revenues by Market**

		Three months ended June 30			
		Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions) 2008
		2007 (A)	2008 (B)		
Japan		1,363,569 55%	1,395,992 55%	102	13,170
	Asia	500,095 20%	527,897 21%	106	4,980
	North America	260,674 11%	234,911 9%	90	2,216
	Europe	248,231 10%	270,177 11%	109	2,549
	Other Areas	103,516 4%	114,518 4%	111	1,080
Outside Japan		1,112,516 45%	1,147,503 45%	103	10,826
Total		2,476,085 100%	2,543,495 100%	103	23,995

###